
CHAPTER 23. 

ption of the lands to be sold, the amount due thereon, 
and the names of the pen3ons to whom the certificates of 
sale were issued. 

SEC. 2. The owner of such lands, or any person for him_, How ma, 
may, at any time before the sale, paythentnount due, with redeemEt 
fire percent. damages and costs and further proceedings 
on the sale shall cease ; but if the same. shall not be paid 
the lands shall be offered for sale at pnblic auction; to the 
highest bidder; the minimum price at such re-sale shall 
be the amount due on the lands for principal and interest, 
with the cost of advertising and sale, the five per cent. 
damages, and all taxes unpaid, or tax liens ; and if the 
lands shall not then be sold, they shall thereafter be sub-
ject to private entry at such. minimum price, in the man-
ner specified, in chapter twenty-four of the revised sta-
tutes. 

SEC. 3. All acts or provisions of law which conflict with 
this act, are hereby repealed. 

-SEC. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its pas. 
sage. 

Approved, March 6, 1855. 
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Chapter 23. 

[Published April 23, 1855.] 

In Act to amend Chapter 126. of the Revised Statutes, entitled "Of informa- 
tions in the nature of a Quo Visrranyo, ad in certain other cases." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assemblg, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 126, of the revised statutes, is so 11°7  amwded 
amended, that, whenever any citizen of this state shall 
claim any public office, which is 'usurped, intruded intO, or 
unlawfully held and exercised by another, the person se 
claiming such office shall have the right to file in the su-
preme court, either in term time or vacation, an informa-
tion in the nature of a quo ,  warranto, upon his own rela-
tion, and with s  or without the consent of such Attorneyi 
General, and each person shall have the right to proseoste 
said information to -final judgments  in all other respects, as 
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Proviso. 

CHAPTER 24-25. 

provided in said chapter. Provided, He shall first have 
applied to the Attorney General to file the information, 
and the Attorney General shall have refused or neglected 
to file the same ; and in such case be shall be liable for the 
costs, if he shall fail to establish his right to the office. 

Sic. 2. This act shall take effect immediately after its 
passage. 

Approved March 6, 1855. 

Chapter 24. 

[Published Ajril 11.] 

An Act to change the name of Susan E. Haskins to Susan E. Edgerton. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcriox 1. The name of Susan E. Haskins is hereby 
changed to Susan E. Edgerton, and by that name she shall 
hereafter be known in all courts and places. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved, March 6, 1855. 
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Chapter 25. 

[Published April 23.1 

An Act to appropriate .certain sums of money to the Wisconsin Institute for 
the education of the Deaf and Dumb. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. BEcrlow 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Wiscon, 
. sin Institute for the education of the deaf and dumb five 

hundred dollars, for the purpose of erecting workshops 
and purchasing tools and implements for she use and iu. 
(*notion of the pupils in said institute. 


